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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Enrollments

Pupil Enrollment Categories
10-13-2023

Actual
10-15-2024

Actual
10-15-2025

Estimate

On Roll Regular Full-Time 4,813.0 4,778.0 4,816.0

On Roll Regular Shared-Time 9.0 8.0 0.0

On Roll Special Ed Full-Time 1,016.0 1,019.0 1,023.0

On Roll Special Ed Shared-Time 25.0 22.0 0.0

On Roll Subtotal 5,863.0 5,827.0 5,839.0

In Private School Placements 62.0 54.0 84.0

Sent to Other Districts Regular 0.0 1.0 20.0

Sent to Other Districts Special Ed 31.0 21.5 24.0

Received 30.0 35.0 15.0

In State Facilities 1.0  0.0
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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Revenues

Budget Category Description Account
2023-24

Actual
2024-25
Revised

2025-26
Proposed

General Fund Revenues from Local Sources

Local Tax Levy-Base Budget 10-1210 112,832,744 117,470,655 120,902,094

Total Tax Levy 10-121x 112,832,744 117,470,655 120,902,094

Total Tuition 10-1300 189,644 80,000 80,000

Transportation Fees from Individuals 10-1410 28,975 30,000 30,000

Unrestricted Miscellaneous Revenues 10-1XXX 2,147,192 717,052 763,579

Interest Earned on Maintenance Reserve 10-1XXX 0 0 2,000

Interest Earned on Capital Reserve Funds 10-1XXX 0 0 2,000

Other Restricted Miscellaneous Revenues 10-1XXX 39,160 0 0

Total Revenues from Local Sources  115,237,715 118,297,707 121,779,673

General Fund Revenues from State Sources

Categorical Transportation Aid 10-3121 626,070 1,040,809 943,180

Extraordinary Aid 10-3131 2,705,416 975,000 975,000

Categorical Special Education Aid 10-3132 6,390,409 6,791,129 7,265,912

Categorical Security Aid 10-3177 532,620 564,390 691,016

Other State Aids 10-3XXX 152,859 0 0

Total Revenues from State Sources  10,407,374 9,371,328 9,875,108

General Fund Revenues from Federal Sources
Medicaid Reimbursement 10-4200 36,314 51,698 5,171

Total Revenues from Federal Sources  36,314 51,698 5,171

General Fund Revenues from Other Sources

Budgeted Fund Balance-Operating Budget 10-303 0 1,500,000 1,500,000

Withdrawal from Capital Reserve for Local Share 10-307 0 4,000,000 2,174,000

Transfers from Other Funds 10-5200 75,630 0 0

Adjustment for Prior Year Encumbrances  0 4,514,313 0

Actual Revenues (Over)/Under Expenditures  -3,282,741 0 0

General Fund Revenues Total Operating Budget  122,474,292 137,735,046 135,333,952

Special Revenue Fund Revenues from Local Sources

Student Activity Fund Revenue 20-1760 1,473,853 0 0

Other Revenue from Local Sources 20-1XXX 160,741 347,706 347,706

Total Revenues from Local Sources 20-1XXX 1,634,594 347,706 347,706
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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Revenues

Budget Category Description Account
2023-24

Actual
2024-25
Revised

2025-26
Proposed

Special Revenue Fund Revenues from State Sources

SDA Emergent Needs and Capital Maintenance In School Districts 20-3257 142,401 0 0

Other Restricted Entitlements 20-32XX 391,949 464,695 325,286

Total Revenues from State Sources  534,350 464,695 325,286

Special Revenue Fund Revenues from Federal Sources

Title II 20-4451-4455 66,891 66,525 46,567

Title III 20-4491-4494 19,171 16,504 11,553

IDEA Part B (Handicapped) 20-4420-4429 1,749,092 1,708,372 1,150,500

CARES Act Education Stabilization Fund 20-4530 108,809 0 0

Additional or Compensatory Special Education and Related Services (ACSERS) 20-4537 746,171 0 0

Total Revenues from Federal Sources  2,690,134 1,791,401 1,208,620

Special Revenue Fund Revenues Total Grants and Entitlements  4,765,368 2,603,802 1,881,612

Debt Service Fund Revenues from Local Sources
Local Tax Levy 40-1210 1,938,127 1,908,132 1,632,046

Total Revenues from Local Sources  1,938,127 1,908,132 1,632,046

Debt Service Fund Revenues from State Sources Debt Service Aid Type II 40-3160 788,993 777,995 641,524

Debt Service Fund Revenues from Other Sources Total Local Repayment of Debt  2,727,120 2,686,127 2,273,570

Debt Service Fund Revenues Total Repayment of Debt  2,727,120 2,686,127 2,273,570

All Fund Revenues Total Revenues/Sources  129,966,780 143,024,975 139,489,134

Revenues Net of Transfers Total Revenues/Sources Net of Transfers  129,966,780 143,024,975 139,489,134
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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Appropriations

Budget Category Description Account
2023-24

Actual
2024-25
Revised

2025-26
Proposed

General Fund Current Expenses for Instruction

Regular Programs-Instruction 11-1XX-100-XXX 38,005,789 39,349,846 40,396,151

Special Education-Instruction 11-2XX-100-XXX 8,937,848 9,861,959 10,114,069

Basic Skills/Remedial-Instruction 11-230-100-XXX 1,690,158 2,023,659 2,055,648

Bilingual Education-Instruction 11-240-100-XXX 486,985 505,919 522,970

School-Sponsored Cocurricular or Extracurricular Activities-Instruction 11-401-100-XXX 450,819 505,612 656,850

School-Sponsored Athletics-Instruction 11-402-100-XXX 1,568,762 1,653,903 1,715,428

Summer School 11-422-XXX-XXX 6,960 9,697 9,550

General Fund Current Expenses for Support Services

Undistributed Expenditures-Instruction (Tuition) 11-000-100-XXX 7,880,318 7,767,230 7,735,909

Undistributed Expenditures-Health Services 11-000-213-XXX 1,633,815 1,509,007 1,572,035

Undistributed Expenditures-Speech, OT, PT and Related Services 11-000-216-XXX 3,677,364 3,412,081 3,453,173

Undistributed Expenditures–Other Support Services, Students–Extraordinary Services 11-000-217-XXX 3,551,039 2,976,192 2,983,876

Undistributed Expenditures-Guidance 11-000-218-XXX 2,926,085 3,088,472 3,182,921

Undistributed Expenditures-Child Study Teams 11-000-219-XXX 2,496,036 2,621,834 2,817,845

Undistributed Expenditures-Improvement of Instruction Services 11-000-221-XXX 1,266,846 1,426,898 1,519,593

Undistributed Expenditures-Education Media Services/Library 11-000-222-XXX 1,067,325 1,123,393 1,107,599

Undistributed Expenditures-Instructional Staff Training Services 11-000-223-XXX 143,810 152,310 226,523

Undistributed Expenditures-Support Services-General Administration 11-000-230-XXX 2,202,371 2,320,027 2,335,526

Undistributed Expenditures-Support Services-School Administration 11-000-240-XXX 3,812,896 3,968,905 4,036,755

Undistributed Expenditures-Central Services 11-000-251-XXX 1,548,151 1,346,535 1,334,103

Undistributed Expenditures-Administrative InformationTechnology 11-000-252-XXX 1,489,086 1,656,133 1,537,901

Undistributed Expenditures-Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services 11-000-26X-XXX 6,703,034 7,538,626 7,759,778

Undistributed Expenditures-Student Transportation Services 11-000-270-XXX 5,598,204 6,248,030 6,348,979

Personal Services-Employee Benefits 11-XXX-XXX-2XX 21,937,471 27,862,878 29,433,654

Total Undistributed Expenditures  67,933,851 75,018,551 77,386,170

General Fund Current Expenses for Increased Reserves Interest Earned on Maintenance Reserve 10-606 0 0 2,000

General Fund Current Expenses Total General Current Expense  119,081,172 128,929,146 132,858,836
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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Appropriations

Budget Category Description Account
2023-24

Actual
2024-25
Revised

2025-26
Proposed

Capital Outlay

Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-730 1,464,458 1,333,685 251,100

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Services 12-000-400-XXX 1,928,662 3,437,767 48,016

Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Projects 12-000-400-931 0 4,000,000 2,174,000

Interest Deposit to Capital Reserve 10-604 0 0 2,000

Total Capital Outlay  3,393,120 8,771,452 2,475,116

General Fund Expenses and Transfers
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 0 34,448 0

General Fund Grand Total  122,474,292 137,735,046 135,333,952

Special Revenue Fund Expenses for Grants and Entitlements Local Projects 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 160,741 347,706 347,706

Special Revenue Fund Expenses for Other State Projects

Nonpublic Textbooks 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 28,349 27,514 19,259

Nonpublic Auxiliary Services 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 79,047 91,401 63,981

Nonpublic Handicapped Services 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 108,746 140,618 98,433

Nonpublic Nursing Services 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 54,346 68,510 47,957

Nonpublic Technology Initiative 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 23,681 26,362 18,453

Nonpublic Security Aid 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 97,780 110,290 77,203

SDA Emergent Needs and Capital Maintenance In School Districts 20-492-XXX-XXX 142,401 0 0

Special Revenue Fund Expenses for State Projects Total State Projects 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 534,350 464,695 325,286

Special Revenue Fund Expenses for Federal Projects

Title II 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 66,891 66,525 46,567

Title III 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 19,171 16,504 11,553

IDEA Part B (Handicapped) 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 1,749,092 1,708,372 1,150,500

CARES Act Education Stabilization Fund 20-477-XXX-XXX 108,809 0 0

Additional or Compensatory Special Education and Related Services (ACSERS) Program 20-486-XXX-XXX 746,171 0 0

Total Federal Projects 20-XXX-XXX-XXX 2,690,134 1,791,401 1,208,620

Special Revenue Fund Expenses Total Special Revenue Funds  4,765,368 2,603,802 1,881,612

Debt Service Fund Expenses
Total Regular Debt Service 40-701-510-XXX 2,727,120 2,686,127 2,273,570

Total Debt Service Funds  2,727,120 2,686,127 2,273,570

All Fund Expenses Total Expenditures/Appropriations  129,966,780 143,024,975 139,489,134

Expenses Net of Transfers Total Expenditures Net of Transfers  129,966,780 143,024,975 139,489,134
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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Recapitulation of Balances

Fund Balance Category Budget Category

Audited
Balance

06/30/2023

Audited
Balance

06/30/2024

Estimated
Balance

06/30/2025

Estimated
Balance

06/30/2026

Unrestricted
General Operating Budget 5,080,090 4,332,761 3,651,432 2,664,415

Repayment of Debt 0 0 0 0

Restricted for General Operating Budget

Capital Reserve 9,891,768 9,709,814 6,391,143 4,219,143

Adult Education Programs 0 0 0 0

Maintenance Reserve 2,090,267 2,047,156 2,047,156 2,049,156

Legal Reserve 1,788,187 2,012,983 512,983 0

Unemployment Fund 401,679 440,839 440,839 440,839

Tuition Reserve 0 0 0 0

Current Expense Emergency Reserve 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

Impact Aid Reserve for General Expenses (Sections 8002 and 8003) 0 0 0 0

Impact Aid Reserve for Capital Expenses (Sections 8007 and 8008) 0 0 0 0

Restricted for Special Revenue Fund
Student Activity Fund 641,149 734,859 734,859 734,859

Scholarship Fund 0 0 0 0

Restricted for Repayment of Debt Restricted for Repayment of Debt 0 0 0 0
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Union Westfield Town
Advertised Per Pupil Cost Calculations

Per Pupil Cost Calculations
2022-23

Actual Costs
2023-24

Actual Costs
2024-25

Original Budget
2024-25

Revised Budget
2025-26

Proposed Budget

Total Budgetary Comparative Per Pupil Cost $17,063 $18,094 $19,555 $19,750 $20,319

Total Classroom Instruction $10,265 $10,888 $11,914 $12,018 $12,341

Classroom-Salaries and Benefits $10,009 $10,547 $11,588 $11,653 $11,954

Classroom-General Supplies and Textbooks $177 $226 $192 $226 $230

Classroom-Purchased Services $80 $115 $134 $138 $157

Total Support Services $3,169 $3,526 $3,645 $3,646 $3,798

Support Services-Salaries and Benefits $2,712 $2,848 $3,194 $3,223 $3,429

Total Administrative Costs $1,817 $1,888 $1,942 $2,013 $2,009

Administration Salaries and Benefits $1,410 $1,437 $1,515 $1,549 $1,568

Total Operations and Maintenance of Plant $1,396 $1,359 $1,571 $1,589 $1,630

Operations and Maintenance-Salaries and Benefits $921 $898 $1,085 $1,091 $1,108

Board Contribution to Food Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Extracurricular Costs $416 $432 $477 $480 $529

Total Equipment Costs $78 $251 $34 $229 $43

Legal Costs $48 $50 $43 $47 $43

Employee Benefits as a percentage of salaries* 30.20% 30.47% 36.62% 36.46% 37.30%

*Does not include pension and social security paid by the State on-behalf of the district.
**Federal and State funds in the blended resource school-based budgets.
 
The information presented in columns 1 through 3 as well as the related descriptions of the per pupil cost calculations are contained in the
Taxpayers' Guide to Education Spending and can be found on the Department of Education's Internet website: http://www.state.nj.us/education/guide/.
This publication is also available in the board office and public libraries. The same calculations were performed using the 2024-25 revised
appropriations and the 2025-26 budgeted appropriations presented in this advertised budget. Total Budgetary Comparative Per Pupil Cost
is defined as current expense exclusive of tuition expenditures, transportation, residential costs, and judgments against the school district.
For all years it also includes the restricted entitlement aids. With the exception of Total Equipment Cost, each of the other per pupil cost
calculations presented is a component of the total comparative per pupil cost, although all components are not shown.
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Union Westfield Town
Shared Services

Shared Service Category
Type Shared Service Category Description

Amount
Saved

(Optional)

Municipal/Public Works

The town provides salt for the parking lots in the district at no cost. 0

The town DPW and the district maintenance department share material and equipment and work collaboratively on projects as needed. 0

The town provides vehicle repairs at cost for the district owned vehicles. 0

The town maintains an athletic field owned by the district. 0

Others
The town and district share the use of district fields. 0

The town pays a portion of salaries and benefits for 3 school resource officers. 0

Purchasing

The district participates in various purchasing consortiums with other school districts to reduce the cost of supplies and materials. 0

The district participates in the ACES program which allows us to to purchase utilities at reduced cost. 0

The district participates in a joint insurance fund that enables us to purchase workers compensation insurance, property, liability, and auto insurance at reduced rates. 0

Recycling The town provides recycling pickup to the district at no cost. 0

Transportation Services,
including Fuel

The town provides fuel to the district vehicles. 0

The district contracts with UCESC, ECESC, and MUJC to provide coordinated transportation to pupils for special education schools outside of the district and for athletic and
co-curriculur activities.  The routes are shared with other districts to reduce costs.

0
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Union Westfield Town
Estimated Tax Rates

Municipality Category Amount

Westfield Town

(A) General Fund School Levy 120,902,094

(D) Total School Levy 122,534,140

(B) Estimated Net Taxable Valuation (as of 10/01/24) 8,540,285,201

(H) Estimated Equalized Valuation (as of 10/01/24) 10,792,415,608

(C) Estimated 2025-26 General Fund School Tax Rate, Without Repayment of Debt or Adjustments=100x(A)/(B) 1.4157

(F) Estimated 2025-26 Total School Tax Rate, With Repayment of Debt and Adjustments=100x(D)/(B) 1.4348

(I) Estimated 2025-26 Equalized General Fund School Tax Rate, Without Repayment of Debt or Adjustments=100x(A)/(H) 1.1203

(L) Estimated 2025-26 Equalized Total School Tax Rate, With Repayment of Debt and Adjustments=100x(D)/(H) 1.1354
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Armando Couret

Job Title Coordinator/Director/Manager/Supervisor

Job Title II Asst. Supervisor, B&G

Base Annual Salary Amount $95,000

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $453

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $7,673

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Armando Couret

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Arvin Vidal

Job Title Information Technology

Job Title II Network Administrator

Base Annual Salary Amount $125,321

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Total Allowances Amount $500

Arvin Vidal

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $2,010

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $13,014

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Brian Auker

Job Title Information Technology

Job Title II Network Administrator

Base Annual Salary Amount $156,313

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Job Title Other District None Reported

Brian Auker

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $1

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $16,834

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per idem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported



2025-26 User Friendly Budget Summary Generated on March 28, 2025
Page 14

Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Brian Auker
Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Carla Wolf

Job Title Secretary

Job Title II Secretary

Base Annual Salary Amount $102,374

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 24

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 15

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 5

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $100

Total Bonuses Amount $1,300

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $20,081

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Carla Wolf

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Carmelina Januszanis

Job Title Assistant Business Administrator

Job Title II School Asst. Business Adm

Base Annual Salary Amount $127,803

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18
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Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Carmelina Januszanis

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $13,272

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported
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Name Category Measure

David Greer

Job Title Coordinator/Director/Manager/Supervisor

Job Title II Director of Human Resourc

Base Annual Salary Amount $177,504

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $8,480

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $18,433

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported
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Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

David Greer

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Frank Padovano

Job Title Other

Job Title II School Safety

Base Annual Salary Amount $79,877

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 0

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 12

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 4

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported
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Name Category Measure

Total Allowances Amount $750

Frank Padovano

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $0

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Jodi Anderson

Job Title Information Technology

Job Title II Computer Tech

Base Annual Salary Amount $93,031

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported
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Job Title Other District None Reported

Jodi Anderson

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 24

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 15

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 5

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $9,303

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported
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Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Jodi Anderson
Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Joseph Marateo

Job Title Information Technology

Job Title II Computer Tech

Base Annual Salary Amount $82,380

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 24

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 15

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 5

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $11,565

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25
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Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Joseph Marateo

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Kevin Potenski

Job Title Coordinator/Director/Manager/Supervisor

Job Title II Supervisor of Payroll

Base Annual Salary Amount $83,600

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18
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Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Kevin Potenski

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $100

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $453

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $8,682

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported
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Name Category Measure

Lisa Marazzo

Job Title Coordinator/Director/Manager/Supervisor

Job Title II Coordinator of Transporta

Base Annual Salary Amount $92,880

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $6,430

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported
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Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Lisa Marazzo

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Mary Ann McGann

Job Title Coordinator/Director/Manager/Supervisor

Job Title II Coordinator of School Com

Base Annual Salary Amount $100,081

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported
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Name Category Measure

Total Allowances Amount $2,950

Mary Ann McGann

Total Bonuses Amount $900

Total Stipends Amount $600

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $3,072

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $10,585

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Matthew Bolton

Job Title Assistant Superintendent

Job Title II Asst. Superintendent of C

Base Annual Salary Amount $196,080

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported
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Job Title Other District None Reported

Matthew Bolton

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $8,630

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $2,010

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $27,150

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported
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Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Matthew Bolton
Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Michael Weissman

Job Title Assistant Superintendent

Job Title II Asst. Superintendent of P

Base Annual Salary Amount $199,764

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $8,630

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $21,897

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25
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Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Michael Weissman

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Nadeem Khan

Job Title Information Technology

Job Title II Manager Data Services

Base Annual Salary Amount $153,640

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18



2025-26 User Friendly Budget Summary Generated on March 28, 2025
Page 30

Union Westfield Town
Employee Contract List for District

Name Category Measure

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Nadeem Khan

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $350

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $2,010

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $31,910

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported
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Patricia Ramos

Job Title Business Administrator

Job Title II School Business Administr

Base Annual Salary Amount $186,379

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $7,580

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $453

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $4,000

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $20,072

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported
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Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Patricia Ramos

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Raymond Gonzalez

Job Title Superintendent

Job Title II Superintendent

Base Annual Salary Amount $260,000

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported

Job Title Other District None Reported

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported
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Total Allowances Amount $10,500

Raymond Gonzalez

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $453

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $27,000

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported

Sean McArthur

Job Title Coordinator/Director/Manager/Supervisor

Job Title II Supervisor of Maintenance

Base Annual Salary Amount $128,140

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) 1.0

Shared with Another District? N

Shared County None Reported

Shared District None Reported
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Name Category Measure

Job Title Other District None Reported

Sean McArthur

Member of Collective Bargaining Unit (CBU)? N

Beginning Date of Contract 07/01/24

End Date of Contract 06/30/25

Contracted Number of Annual Work Days 260

Contracted Number of Annual Vacation Days 27

Contracted Number of Annual Sick Days 18

Contracted Number of Annual Personal Days 6

Contracted Number of Annual Consulting Days 0

Number of Other Contracted Non-Working Days 0

Description of Other Contracted Non-Working Days None Reported

Total Allowances Amount $500

Total Bonuses Amount $0

Total Stipends Amount $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Insurance (Health, Dental, Life, Other) $0

District Contributions Above Teacher Contract for Retirement Plans $0

Total Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Amount $13,307

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Sick days not eligible to retire as of 1/1/25

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Vacation days per diem

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Payout of Personal days N/A

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 1 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 2 None Reported

Contractual Post-Employment Benefit Description of Other Benefits 3 None Reported

Total Other/In-Kind Remuneration Amount $0

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Sick Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Vacation Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Buyback Personal Time in Cash None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 1 None Reported

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 2 None Reported
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Name Category Measure

Description of Other/In-Kind Remuneration Annual Option to Other Remuneration 3 None Reported

Sean McArthur
Additional Comment 1 None Reported

Additional Comment 2 None Reported

Additional Comment 3 None Reported
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